
Project Name and Number 

RFP #600-31-23  Project Based Vouchers with GAP 

Financing Round 8 

Date Issued 

October 6, 2023 

Due Date: 

October 24, 2023 at 9:00 AM 

Pre Bid Meeting 

October 17, 2023 at 9:00 AM 

   

Company Name Company Address Phone Number Fax Number Email Representative 

 

 

HACP 

 

412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 

 

412-643-2869 

 

 

412-456-5007 

 

 

Anna.Jasim@hacp.org   

 

 

Anna Jasim 

 

 

HACP 

 

412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 

 

412-643-2768 

 

 

412-456-5007 

 

 

Renelda.Colvin@hacp.org  

 

 

Renelda Colvin 

 

 

HACP 

 

412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 

 

412-643-2766 

 

 

412-456-5007 

 

 

Kathleen.Obringer@hacp.org  

 

 

Kathleen Obringer  

 

 

HACP 

 

     

2305 Bedford Avenue         

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 

      

412-643-2761 

  

 

Lloyd.Wilson@hacp.org  

 

 

Lloyd C. Wilson Jr. 

 

 

HACP 

 

412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 

 

412-643-2798 

  

 

Debra.Grise@hacp.org  

 

 

Debra Grise 

 

 

HACP 

 

412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 

 

412-643-2757 

  

 

Noor.Ismail@hacp.org 

 

 

Noor Ismail 
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Project Name and Number 

RFP #600-31-23 Project Based Vouchers with GAP 

Financing Round 8 

Date Issued 

October 6, 2023 

Due Date: 

October 24, 2023 at 9:00 AM 

Pre Bid Meeting 

October 17, 2023 at 9:00 AM 

   

Company Name Company Address Phone Number Fax Number Email Representative 

 

 

HACP 

 

412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 

 

412-643-2732 

  

 

Jungwook.Kim@hacp.org  

 

 

JW Kim 

 

 

HACP 

 

412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 

 

412-643-3206 

  

 

Karla.Doolittle@hacp.org  

 

 

Karla Doolittle 

 

 

HACP 

 

412 Boulevard of the 

Allies, 6th Floor 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 

 

412-643-2823 

  

 

Kali.wentlingmurphy@hacp.o

rg  

 

 

 

 

Kali Wentling Murphy 

 

CHN Housing 

Partners 

 

2999 Payne Avenue, 

Suite 134 

Cleveland, OH 44114 

 

 

216-306-2971 

  

 

cmcfarland@chnhousingpartn

ers.org  

 

 

Connor McFarland 

 

Standard 

Communities 

 

1901 Avenue of the 

Stars, Suite 395 

Los Angeles, CA 90067 

 

 

312-997-4824 

  

 

tduerson@standard-

communities.com  

 

 

Tregg Duerson  

 

Trek Development 

Group 

 

130 7th Street,  

Suite 300 

Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

 

 

412-688-7200 

  

 

jkemerer@trekdevelopment.co

m  

 

 

Janelle Kemerer 
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Project Name and Number 

RFP #600-31-23 Project Based Vouchers with GAP 

Financing Round 8 

Date Issued 

October 6, 2023 

Due Date: 

October 24, 2023 at 9:00 AM 

Pre Bid Meeting 

October 17, 2023 at 9:00 AM 

   

Company Name Company Address Phone Number Fax Number Email Representative 

 

 

Standard 

Communities 

 

570 Lexington Avenue, 

43rd Floor 

New York, NY 10022 

 

 

347-201-4362 

  

Bgoldberg@standard-

communities.com  

 

Benjamin Goldberg 

 

Trek Development 

Group 

 

130 7th Street,  

Suite 300 

Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

 

 

412-688-7200 

  

 

vmurphy@trekdevelopment.co

m  

 

Vanessa Murphy 

 

Standard 

Communities 

 

575 Madison Avenue, 

Suite 801 

New York, NY 10022 

 

 

646-695-3053 

  

skahn@standard-

communities.com  

Steven Kahn  

 

The Community 

Builders, Inc.  

(TCB) 

 

 

115 N. Beatty Street 

Pittsburgh, PA 15206 

 

 

412-626-6039 

  

 

sophia.carpenter@tcbinc.org  

 

 

Sophia Carpenter 

 

Peter Procida 

Bethel/WPP 

Development, LLC 

 

 

456 E. 173rd Street 

Bronx, NY 10457 

 

 

718-299-7000 

ext. 203 

  

Shyacinthe@procidaconstructi

oncorp.com 

 

 

Stephane Hyacinthe 
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